

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 519/2025

Caveat 516/2025

Nooruddin Khatana & Anr.

... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Umar Farooq, Advocate

Vs.

Chairman (J&K Bank) and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

13.03.2025

Caveat stands discharged.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents submits that the property in question has already been auctioned by the Bank and third party interest has been created and the Bank has already received the sale consideration of Rs. 1.50 crores with which they are satisfied. However, learned counsel for the petitioners disputes the facts and grounds and states that the property in question is still in his possession.

Under the circumstances, learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted ten days to file a brief reply bringing all the relevant documents on record.

List again 25.03.2025.

(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE

(ATUL SREEDHARAN)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

13.03.2025

"Amir"