

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 519/2025 CM(1272/2025)

NOORUDDIN KHATANA AND ANR ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Umer, Advocate.

Vs.

CHAIRMAN ...Respondent(s)
(JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK LTD) AND ORS

Through: Mr. Jehangir Ahmad Dar, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDE R

13.05.2025

Steps for service upon the respondents have not been taken. Fresh notice be issued to the unserved respondents within a period of four weeks.

List on 11th July, 2025

(SANJAY PARIHAR) (SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

13.05.2025

"SHAHID"