

S. No. 27

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 519/2025

Nooruddin Khatana and Anr.

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Umer, Advocate

Vs.

Chairman and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Heena Baqal, Advocate vice
Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

06.08.2025

One-week further time is granted to take steps for service upon the unserved respondents, thereafter, notice returnable within a period of four weeks.

List on 17.09.2025.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

06.08.2025

Shabroz