

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 519/2025

NOORUDDIN KHATANA AND ANR

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Umar Farooq, Advocate

Vs.

CHAIRMAN (JAMMU AND KASHMIR
BANK LTD) AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

17.09.2025

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted one week's further time to take requisite steps for effecting service upon the unserved respondents.

List on 29.10.2025.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
17.09.2025
"Imtiyaz"