

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 519/2025 CM (1272/2025)

**NOORUDDIN KHATANA AND
ANR**

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. Sheikh Omer Farooq, Advocate.

Vs.

**CHAIRMAN (JAMMU AND
KASHMIR BANK LTD) AND
ORS**

...Respondent(s).

Through: Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate with
Ms Heena Baqal, Advocate.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER

18.11.2025

1. Notice issued to newly impleaded respondent No. 6 has been delivered.
2. Await appearance. Adjourned.
3. List for consideration on 9th February, 2026.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
18.11.2025
"Shahid Manzoor"