

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 519/2025
CM(1272/2025)

Nooruddin Khatana & Anr. ...Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs.

Chairman (Jammu and Kashmir Bank Ltd) & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.

ORDER
01.04.2026

01. There was no representation on behalf of the petitioners on the last date of hearing.

01. Today when the matter was taken up for consideration, again nobody appeared on behalf the petitioners. It appears that the petitioners are no more interested in prosecuting the instant matter.

02. In view of the above, the instant writ petition is *dismissed* for want of prosecution. Interim direction, if any, shall stand vacated.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
01.04.2026
"HAMID"